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IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

WARNING -To reduce the risk of fire, electric shock, or injury to
persons Owhen using your appliance, follow basic precautions,
including the following:

1.
2 .

10.

1

13.

14.

Read all instructions before using the appliance.

Do not dry articles that have been previously cleaned in, washed
in,soaked in, or spotted with gasoline, dry-cleaning solvents, or
other flammable or explosive substances, as they give off
vapours that couldignite or explode.

.Do not allow children to play on or in the appliance. Close

supervision of children is necessary when the appliance is used
near children.

.Before the appliance is removed from service or discarded,

remove the door to the drying compartment.

.Do notreach into the appliance if the drum is moving.
.Do notinstall or store this appliance where it will be exposed to

the weather.

.Do not tamper with controls.
.Do not repair or replace any part of the appliance or attempt any

servicing unless specifically recommended in the user-
maintenance instructions or in published user-repair instructions
that you understand and have the skills to carry out.

.Do not use fabric softeners or products to eliminate static unless

recommended by the manufacturer of the fabric softener or
product.

Do not use heat to dry articles containing foam rubber or similarly
textured rubber-like materials.

.Clean lint screen before or after each load.
12.

Keep area around the exhaust opening and adjacent surrounding
areas free from the accumulation of lint, dust, and dirt.

The interior of the appliance and exhaust duct should be cleaned
periodically by qualified service personnel.

Do not place items exposed to cooking oils in your dryer. Items
contaminated with cooking oils may contribute to a chemical
reaction that could cause a load to catch fire. To reduce the risk
of fire due to contaminated loads, the final part of a tumble dryer
cycle occurs without heat (cool down period). Avoid stopping a
tumble dryer before the end of the drying cycle unless all items
are quickly removed and spread out so that the heat is dissipated.




15.Do not install a clothes dryer with flexible plastic venting
materials. If flexible metal (foil type) duct is installed, it must be
of a specific type identified by the appliance manufacturer as
suitable for use with clothesdryers. Flexible venting materials
are known to collapse, be easily crushed, and trap lint. These
conditions will obstruct clothes dryer airflow and increase the
risk of fire.

16.To reduce the risk of severe injury or death, follow all installation
instructions.

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS
GROUNDING INSTRUCTIONS

This appliance must be grounded. In the event of malfunction or breakdown,
grounding will reduce the risk of electric shock by providing a path of least
resistance for electric current. This appliance is equipped with a cord having
an equipment-grounding conductor and a grounding plug. The plug must be
plugged into an appropriate outlet that is properly installed and grounded in
accordance with all local codes and ordinances.WARNING - Improper
connection of the equipment-grounding conductor can result in a risk of
electric shock. Check with a qualified electrician or service representative or
personnel if you are in doubt as to whether the appliance is properly
grounded.Do not modify the plug provided with the appliance: if it will not fit
the outlet, have a proper outlet installed by a qualified electrician.




A Install the clothes dryer according to the manufacturer’s
instructions and local codes.

WARNING - Risk of Fire

Clothes dryer installation must be performed by a qualified installer.

The installation of a residual current device (RCD) having a rated residual

operating current not exceeding 30 mA is advisable in the electrical circuit.

Ask your installer for advice.

Do not install a clothes dryer with flexible plastic venting materials. If flexible

metal (foil type) duct is installed, it must be of a specific type identified by the

appliance manufacturer as suitable for use with clothes dryers. Flexible

venting materials are known to collapse, be easily crushed, and trap lint.

These conditions will obstruct clothes dryer airflow and increase the risk of fire.

WARNING: Risk of Fire. Do not install a booster fan in the exhaust duct.

Certain internal parts are intentionally not grounded and may present a risk

of electric shock only during servicing. Service Personnel — Do not contact the

following parts while the appliance is energized: heater, door interlock switch.

To reduce the risk of severe injury or death, follow all installation instructions:

a.that the appliance shall not be exhausted into a chimney, a wall, a ceiling, an
attic, a crawl space, or a concealed space of a building;

b.that only rigid or flexible metal duct shall be used for exhausting;

c.in Canada, that only those foil-type flexible ducts, if any, specifically identified
for use with the appliance by the manufacturer shall be used. In the United
States, that only those foil-type flexible ducts, if any, specifically identified for
use with the appliance by the manufacturer and that comply with the UL 2158A,
shall be used;

d.that the exhaust duct shall be 102 mm at least in diameter;

e.that the total length of flexible metal duct shall not exceed 2.4 m.

f .that the duct shall not be assembled with screws or other fastening means that

extend into the duct and catch lint.
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Part Names

Cabinet

Model: A

Window Screen

- Air Outlet Filter

- Door Seal Window

Program Option Button

- Air Outlet Filter

- Door Seal Window

Program Option Button

Air vent

ﬁAirvem Connect

Back board
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Attention Before Use (Very important)
(1) Electrical Appliance Safety

1.Please use 120V AC power supply and current at 15A,the earthing end of
the socket must be reliably grounded,and it’'s better to use a leakage
protector.

2.Please keep inflammable and volatile substances (such as gasoline and
alcohol ) away from the running clothes dryer to avoid fire.

3.Do not install the dryer in wet places, such as bathroom or possibly wet
places to avoid electric shock, leakage and other accidents.

4.1t should be easY to plug and unplug when the dryer is in normal use, the
plug must be pulled out while power cut, move, unused or clean up, please
don’t use wet hand to plug or unplug.

5.1f the supply cord is damaged,it must be replaced by the manufacturer,its
service agent or similarly qualified persons in order to avoid a hazards.

6.1t is strictly prohibited to place the dryer on the packaging foam parts,
?th$M|se it will cause fire due to heat not easy to release or other external
actors.

7.Use soft wet towel wipe the dirty inner drum or outside of the dryer ,do not
rl?s)e it directly with water or wipe it with volatile oil (such as alcohol, gasoline,
etc.).

8.If use chemicals to clean clothes, the tumble dryer cannot be used.
9.Cotton dash can’t under around the drum dryer.

10.The machine must be well ventilated to prevent the flowing backwards air
to enter the space to ignite other substances, including open fires.

11. It is not allowed to exhaust to the flue that used for burning gas or with flammable
materials.

(Il) Use requirements

1. Only fully dehydrated clothes can be put into the dryer.( in order to avoid
water leakage and increase drying time ,do not put the clothes wrung out by
hand into the dryer ).

2.Please check and take out the cigarette lighter, matches and other
inflammables and coin, hairclips, paper clip keys and other sharp metal
objects from the pocket before drying.

3.Fasten the zipper, button and turn the clothes inside out to dry.This will
reduce the sound of collision with the drum.

4 .Clothes with the label "clothes that cannot be washed with water" or
"dry-cleaned" shall not be used for clothes dryer .

5. Wool fabric, wool clothes and leather materials should not be used for
clothes dryer. Wool and leather will be damaged and wool fabric will shrink
and deform.

6. After each use, it is must to clean the thread crumbs on the air inlet filter
screen and air outlet filter cotton.

7.1t's better to dry the same or similar fabric at a time

8. Do not dry clothes that have the following requirements:do not tumble dry,
hang dry, drip dry and spread dry.
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Installation

Clothes dryer should be installed on the horizontal and solid ground, table

or specialized bracket .It should be installed 10-15cm away from the back

wall . please install air fans or install exhaust pipe in the outlet to discharge
hot and humid when itis in a narrow space .The length of the exhaust pipe
should not exceed 2 meters

1. Installation of exhaust pipe joint
Adjust the direction of outlet joint according to actual needs, fix the exhaust
outlet with 2 pcs self-bolt.

2.0Optional installation

2.1 Install clothes dryer with bracket
Must ensure the barcket is firm and reliable
when install dryer on the bracket. Bracket

must installed stable and reliable ,in order to

ensure the bracket is stable ,there should be

a strong connection and at least 13 cm distance ]
between braket and wall .(The bracket is a 13cm
non-standard part). ——

2.2 Hanging dryer on wall

Find the right place to hang the dryer, please make sure
minimum distance between the top of the dryer and the
ceiling should be 50mm, if the installation position located
above the washing machine, to reserve enough space to
open the cover of washing machine.

A. Fasten the hook to the wall with an expansion screw (M6).
B. Install the air outlet tube with 3pcs of Self- bolt 4x12
according to below picture.

C. Hang the dryer safely on the hook.




Daily maintenance

In order to ensure the normal use of the dryer, please clean
the outlet inlet filter screen timely, and clean the body
regularly. Please pull out the power plug before cleaning!

1. Air outlet filter screen cleaning

Please clean the air outlet filter screen
after each use

A. Remove the filter: put your hand into the
inner drum of the machine and insert it
into the four holes near the center of the Airoutlet  Filter Filter Screen
outlet air hood . Pull the filter outward. cover  screen  cotton

B. Line crumbs cleaning: remove the air outlet
cover Jfilter cotton and filter screen respectively,
and use a soft brush or vacuum cleaner to clean
the line crumbs on the filter screen and the filter
cotton. Be careful not to damage the filter cotton.

C.Filter screen installation: Assemble the filter
in the order of filter screen, filter screen cotton
and air outlet hood after the cleaning, then put
the concave center part of the filter screen into
the convex center part of the drum.

-® -0

Airoutlet Filter Filter Screen
cover screen cotton

2.The air inlet filter screen is cleaned once a month

1) Push the outside middle end of the air inlet filter Filter screen \
screen cover slightly upward, hold it and take it off ﬁ
outwards. =
2) Use a soft brush or vacuum cleaner to clean the "

dustonit.
3) Replace filter into the machine after cleaning.

3.Body cleaning

Use a wet soft cloth wipe the inner drum or outside
of the dryer ,use a bit of kitchen detergent to wipe
the stubborn stains,and then clean with a clean cloth.

Note:
Do not use diluent, gasoline, alcohol to wipe the body.




Model: A Operation Instruction

~
J
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Weak
-
Stro

Control Panel Instruction
* —» =)

Select “Strong” option (the button is
pressed), which is usually used for
larger or bulky clothing.

Select "weak" option (the button is not
pressed) is usually used for precision
clothing, such as silk, nylon, linen, etc.

o J

4 . N
Dry program selection

There are five drying procedures: Cool air, Anti-wrinkle, Warm air, Hot air and Air-dry.

Cool air: This function happens in the last 20
minutes of the drying process.Use cool air instead
ofhotairto cool the clothes that have just been dried,
making it easy to take clothes out.

Off. when the knob s pointed to "off",
the dryer will disconnect the power.
Once the pointer points to the desired
drying process, the dryer starts working

Air-dry: this function runs for
cool air, the main removal of
clothing odor, such as clothing
storage toolong to produce odor.

( Warmair \

Anti-wrinkl; used forclothing that s difficu to ron,
suh s fabric shirts and lingn Select ‘heating choice ",
@80 | {henselect‘weak button. St the drying fime according
{othe number of clothes, usually 010 60 minutes.When
{he time runs out and the clothes dryer stops running,
®20 {he clothes il contain moistureto facltate roning.
Werm At Warm i rying unction: his unctons used o dry and

180 1.60 140
/ Hot Air i cool clothes, mostofthe fime forclothing thatis notprone

Off. when the knob s pointed to "off",
the dryer wil disconnect the power,| 20
Once the pointer points to the desired
drying process, the dryer starts working. off

{owrinkles (depending on the material of the clthing).

Heat Air : This function is used for big size or exceed clothes Y
selecthe ‘heating choice’, then select"strong' button,

(Clothes exceed half of the rated capacity of the dryer) select

*heating choice ", then select “strong"button, setting the drying andihe drying ime s generally setat60-120 minutes.
time to exceed 120 minutes. \ /




Common Problem Deal

If the dryer breaks down, please disconnect the power and check. Sometimes
it is not a fault in the following cases . Please confirm again before repair. If it is
a fault, please call our national service hotline and contact our after-sales service
department.Please do not repair yourself.

doesn't start

pﬁoétl)‘lr(])onr)n;r?(l)n Abnormal reason Processing method
e Whether power is off or trip. e Use after power supply
e Whether the power connection | e Check the power connection to make
The dryer is firm and reliable. sure the fastening is in place.

o Whether the drying clothes are
overloaded.

o Whether the temperature
controller is disconnected.

e The loading clothes must be dehydrated
and the drying weight (the weight of wet
clothes) should not exceed 5.0kg.

o Please ask the maintenance staff to
replace the temperature controller

The outside of
the dryeris hot
or can smell hot

e The line crumbs filter screen
is blocked by the fur crumbs.

o Air outlet vent or drains are
blocked.

e Line crumbs filter screen should be
cleaned before and after each use
o Clear the clog

Clothes
can't be dried

o Too full of clothes in the dryer.

o The filter is blocked, affecting
the incoming and outgoing wind.

e The clothes are too full to wrap
around.

e The machine is installed in a
narrow unventilated position.

o Dry the clothes several times.

o Clean air filters in and out regularly.

o Shake the clothes out and dry them again.
e Rearrange the machine.

Clothes
too much fold

o The dryer is too full.

o Did not take out the clothes in
time after finishing.

o Clothing is not properly classified.

o The temperature is set too high.

e Don't overfill your clothes.

o Take out the clothes immediately after
finishing.

o Dry the clothes after sorting.

o Follow the maintenance instructions on the
clothing label.

Clothes shrink

eToodry.

o Follow the maintenance label instructions
on the clothes.If the clothes shrink easily.
Always check your clothes when you dry
them.Take it out when it's still damp to
avoid over drying and hang or lay it flat to
dry completely.

Clothes have
Wool pellet

o |tis normal to produce wool pellets
from synthetic and non-ironing
fibers.This is due to normal friction.

e Soften the fiber with fabric softener.When
ironing clothes, spray the finalize the gluel on
the collar and cuff.or tumn the inside out to
reduce friction.
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Specification
a N
Dimension 605x465x700mm | Products weight 22.0kg

Rated input power 1350W Rated drying capacity 6.0kg

\Rated Voltage 120V~ Rated frequency 60Hz
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CONSIGNES DE SECURITE IMPORTANTES

AVERTISSEMENT - Pour réduire les risques d'incendie,
d'électrocution ou de blessures lors de I'utilisation de
votre appareil, observez les précautions de base
notamment les suivantes :

1. Lisez toutes les instructions avant d'utiliser I'appareil.

2. Ne séchez pas les articles qui ont été préalablement nettoyés,
lavés, trempés, ou tachés avec de lI'essence, des solvants de
nettoyage a sec, ou d'autres substances inflammables ou explosives,
car ils dégagent des vapeurs qui pourraient s'enflammer ou exploser.
3. Ne laissez pas les enfants jouer avec ou sur l'appareil. Une
surveillance étroite des enfants est nécessaire lorsque I'appareil est
utilisé a proximité d'enfants.

4. Avant de retirer I'appareil du service ou de le mettre au rebut,
retirez la porte du compartiment de séchage.

5. Ne mettez pas les mains dans l'appareil si le tambour est en
mouvement.

6. N'installez pas et ne rangez pas cet appareil dans un endroit ou il
sera exposé aux intempéries.

7. Ne modifiez pas les commandes.

8. Ne réparez ou ne remplacez aucune piéce de l'appareil et
n'essayez pas de le réparer, sauf si cela est spécifiquement
recommandé dans les instructions d'entretien de I'utilisateur ou dans
les instructions de réparation destinées aux utilisateurs et dont vous
avez compris le contenu et que vous avez les compétences pour les
exécuter.

9. N'utilisez pas d'assouplissant ou de produit pour éliminer
I'électricité statique, sauf si cela est recommandé par le fabricant de
I'assouplissant ou du produit.

10. N'utilisez pas de chaleur pour sécher des articles a base de
caoutchouc mousse ou de matériaux similaires texturés.

11. Nettoyez le filtre a charpie avant ou aprés chaque chargement.
12. Gardez la zone autour de I'ouverture d'échappement et les zones
environnantes adjacentes libres de toute accumulation de peluches,
de poussiere et de saleté.

13. L'intérieur de I'appareil et le conduit d'évacuation doivent étre
nettoyés périodiqguement par un personnel de service qualifié.
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14. Ne placez pas d'articles exposés aux huiles de cuisson dans
votre séche-linge. Les articles contaminés par les huiles de cuisson
peuvent contribuer a une réaction chimique qui pourrait provoquer un
incendie. Pour réduire le risque d'incendie d( a des charges
contaminées, la derniére partie du cycle du séche-linge se déroule
sans chaleur (période de refroidissement). Evitez d'arréter un séche-
linge avant la fin du cycle de séchage, sauf si tous les articles sont
rapidement retirés et étalés de maniére a ce que la chaleur soit
dissipée.

15. N'installez pas un seche-linge avec des matériaux d'évacuation
en plastique flexible. Si un conduit métallique flexible (de type feuille)
est installé, il doit étre d'un type spécifique identifié par le fabricant
de l'appareil comme étant adapté aux séche-linge. Les matériaux
d'évacuation flexibles sont connus pour s'affaisser, étre facilement
écrasés et retenir les peluches. Ces conditions obstruent le flux d'air
du séche-linge et augmentent le risque d'incendie.

16. Pour réduire le risque de blessure grave ou de déceés, respectez
toutes les instructions d'installation.

CONSERVEZ CES INSTRUCTIONS

INSTRUCTIONS DE MISE A LA TERRE

Cet appareil doit étre mis ala terre. En cas de dysfonctionnement
ou de panne, la mise a la terre réduira le risque de choc électrique
en fournissant un chemin de moindre résistance au courant
électrique. Cet appareil est équipé d'un cordon comportant un
conducteur de mise ala terre et une fiche de mise a la terre. La
fiche doit étre branchée dans une prise de courant appropriée,
correctement installée et mise a la terre, conformément a tous les
codes etordonnances locaux. AVERTISSEMENT - Une connexion
incorrecte du conducteur de mise a la terre de I'équipement peut
entrainer unrisque de choc électrique. Vérifiez auprés d'un
électricien qualifié ou d'un représentant du service aprés-vente ou
du personnel si vous avez des doutes quant a la mise a la terre
correcte de I'appareil.Ne modifiez pas la fiche fournie avec
I'appareil : si elle ne s'adapte pas a la prise, faites installer une
prise appropriée par un électricien qualifié.




Installez le séche-linge conformément aux instructions
A du fabricant et aux réglementations locales.

AVERTISSEMENT-Risque d'incendie

L'installation du séche-linge doit étre effectuée par un installateur qualifié.
L'installation d'un dispositif a courant résiduel (RCD) ayant un courant de
fonctionnement résiduel nominal ne dépassant pas 30 mA est conseillée
dans le circuit électrique.

Demandez conseil a votre installateur.

N'installez pas un séche-linge avec des matériaux d'évacuation en
plastique flexible. Si un conduit métallique flexible (type feuille) est
installé, il doit étre d'un type spécifique identifié par le fabricant de
I'appareil comme étant adapté aux séche-linge. Les matériaux
d'évacuation flexibles sont connus pour s'affaisser, étre facilement écrasés
et retenir les peluches.

Ces conditions obstruent le flux d'air de la sécheuse et augmentent le
risque d'incendie.

AVERTISSEMENT : Risque d'incendie. N'installez pas de ventilateur
d'appoint dans le conduit d'évacuation.

Certaines piéces internes sont intentionnellement non mises a la terre et
peuvent présenter un risque de choc électrique uniquement lors de
I'entretien. Personnel d'entretien - N'entrez pas en contact avec les piéces
suivantes lorsque I'appareil est sous tension : appareil de chauffage,
interrupteur de verrouillage de la porte.

Pour réduire le risque de blessures graves ou de mort, assurez vous de
suivre toutes les instructions d'installation :

a. que l'appareil ne doit pas étre évacué dans une cheminée, un mur, un
plafond, un grenier, un vide sanitaire ou un espace caché d'un batiment ;
b. que seuls des conduits métalliques rigides ou flexibles doivent étre
utilisés pour I'évacuation ;

c. au Canada, que seuls les conduits flexibles de type feuille d'aluminium,
le cas échéant, spécifiquement identifiés par le fabricant pour étre utilisés
avec 'appareil doivent étre utilisés. Aux Etats-Unis, seuls les conduits
flexibles de type feuille, le cas échéant, spécifiquement identifiés par le
fabricant pour étre utilisés avec l'appareil et qui sont conformes a la norme
UL 2158A, doivent étre utilisés ;

d. que le conduit d'évacuation doit avoir un diameétre d'au moins 102 mm ;
e. que la longueur totale du conduit métallique flexible ne dépasse pas 2,4
m.

f. que le conduit ne soit pas assemblé avec des vis ou d'autres moyens de
fixation qui s'étendent dans le conduit et retiennent les peluches.
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Désignation des piéces

|~ Filtre de sortie d'air

.~ Fenétre d'étanchéité
de la porte

Bouton Option
Programme

Tube intérieur Filtre d'entrée d'air

Model: B

|- Filtre de sortie d'air

Il Fenétre d'étanchéité
] de la porte
Ecran de la fenétre

Bouton Option
Programme

Tube intérieur Filtre d'entrée d'air

Orifice d'aération

Connexion de
I'évent d'air

Panneau arriére

Cabinet
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Précautions a prendre avant I'utilisation
(Trés important)

(1) Sécurité des appareils électriques

1. Veuillez utiliser une alimentation 120V AC et un courant de 15A,
I'extrémité de la prise de terre doit étre mise a la terre de maniére fiable, et il
est préférable d'utiliser une protection contre les fuites.

2. Veuillez éloigner les substances inflammables et volatiles (telles que
I'essence et I'alcool) du séche-linge pendant son fonctionnement afin
d'éviter tout incendie.

3. N'installez pas le séche-linge dans des endroits humides, tels que la salle
de bain ou des endroits éventuellement humides, afin d'éviter les chocs
électriques, les fuites et autres accidents.

4. La prise doit étre facile a brancher et a débrancher lorsque le séche-linge
est en fonctionnement normal, la prise doit étre retirée lors d'une coupure
de courant, d'un déménagement, d'une inutilisation ou d'un nettoyage,
n'utilisez pas de main mouillée pour brancher ou débrancher.

5. Sile cordon d'alimentation est endommagé, il doit étre remplacé par le
fabricant, son agent de service ou des personnes de qualification similaire
afin d'éviter tout danger.

6. Il est strictement interdit de placer le séche-linge sur les parties en
mousse de I'emballage, sous peine de provoquer un incendie d0 a une
chaleur difficile a évacuer ou a d'autres facteurs externes.

7. Utilisez une serviette humide et douce pour essuyer le tambour intérieur
ou l'extérieur sale du séche-linge, ne le rincez pas directement a I'eau et ne
I'essuyez pas avec une huile volatile (alcool, essence, etc.).

8. Si vous utilisez des produits chimiques pour nettoyer les vétements, le
séche-linge ne peut pas étre utilisé.

9. Le linge en coton ne peut pas se trouver sous le tambour du séche-linge.
10. La machine doit étre bien ventilée afin d'éviter que I'air refoulé ne
pénetre dans I'espace pour enflammer d'autres substances, y compris les
feux ouverts.

11. 1l n'est pas permis d'évacuer vers le conduit de fumée utilisé pour la
combustion de gaz ou de matériaux inflammables.




R

(1) Conditions d'utilisation

1. Seuls les vétements entiérement déshydratés peuvent étre mis dans
le seche-linge (afin d'éviter les fuites d'eau et d'augmenter le temps de
séchage, ne mettez pas les vétements essorés a la main dans le séche-
linge).

2. Avant le séchage, veuillez vérifier et retirer de la poche I'allume-
cigare, les allumettes et autres produits inflammables, ainsi que les
pieces de monnaie, les pinces a cheveux, les trombones et autres objets
métalliques pointus.

3. Refermez la fermeture éclair, boutonnez et retournez les vétements
pour les faire sécher. Cela permettra de réduire le bruit de la collision
avec le tambour.

4. Les vétements portant I'étiquette "vétements qui ne peuvent pas étre
lavés al'eau” ou "nettoyés a sec" ne doivent pas étre utilisés pourle
séche-linge..

5. Les tissus en laine, les vétements en laine et les matériaux en cuir ne
doivent pas étre utilisés pour le séche-linge. La laine et le cuir seront
endommageés et le tissu de laine rétrécira et se déformera.

6. Apres chaque utilisation, il est nécessaire de nettoyer les miettes de fil
surla grille du filtre d'entrée d'air et le coton du filtre de sortie d'air.

7. 1l est préférable de sécher le méme tissu ou un tissu similaire a la fois.
8. Ne séchez pas les vétements dont les conditions sont les suivantes :
ne pas les faire sécher au séche-linge, les suspendre, les faire sécher
au goutte a goutte et les étaler.
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Installation

Le séche-linge doit étre installé sur un sol horizontal et solide, sur une table
ou sur un support spécialisé, a une distance de 10 a 15 cm du mur arriére.
Veuillez installer des ventilateurs ou un tuyau d'évacuation dans la sortie
pour évacuer la chaleur et I'hnumidité lorsqu'il se trouve dans un espace
étroit, la longueur du tuyau d'évacuation ne doit pas dépasser 2 métres.

1. Installation du joint du tuyau d'évacuation
Ajustez la direction du joint de sortie en fonction des besoins réels, fixez
la sortie d'échappement avec 2 boulons auto-bloquants.

2.0ptions d'installation

2.1 Installation de la sécheuse avec le
support

Il faut s'assurer que le support est solide et fiable
lors de l'installation de la sécheuse sur le support. —
Le support doit étre installé de maniére stable et
fiable, afin d'assurer la stabilité du support, il doit
y avoir une connexion solide et une distance d'au I—
moins 13 cm entre le support et le mur (le support

est une piéce non standard).

13cm

2.2 Accrochage du séche-linge au mur

Trouvez le bon endroit pour suspendre le séche-linge, assurez-vous que
la distance minimale entre le haut du séche-linge et le plafond est de 50
mm, si la position d'installation est située au-dessus de la machine a
laver, réservez un espace suffisant pour ouvrir le couvercle de la machine
alaver.

A.Fixez le crochet au mur avec une vis a expansion (M6).

B.Installez le tube de sortie d'air a I'aide de 3 boulons Self 4x12 selon
I'image ci-dessous.

C.Suspendez le seche-linge en toute sécurité sur le crochet.
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Entretien quotidien

Afin d'assurer une utilisation normale du séche-linge, veuillez nettoyer la grille
du filtre d'entrée d'air en temps voulu, et nettoyer la carrosserie régulierement.
Veuillez débrancher la fiche d'alimentation avant de procéder au nettoyage !

1. Nettoyage de la grille du filtre de sortie d'air

Veuillez nettoyer la grille du filtre de sortie
d'air aprés chaque utilisation.

A. Retirez le filtre : mettez votre main
dans le tambour intérieur de la machine et couwverciede  Griledu ~ Filtre en
insérez-la dans les quatre trous situés fasortiedrair - fitre  coton
prés du centre du capot de sortie d'air .

Tirez le filtre vers I'extérieur.

B. Nettoyage des miettes : retirez le couvercle
de la sortie d'air, le filtre en coton et la grille du
filtre respectivement, et utilisez une brosse
douce ou un aspirateur pour éliminer les
miettes sur la grille du filtre et le filtre en coton.
Veillez a ne pas endommager le coton filtrant.

C. Installation de I'écran du filtre : Assemblez
le filtre dans I'ordre suivant : filtre, coton filtrant
et hotte de sortie d'air apres le nettoyage, puis
placez la partie centrale concave du filtre dans ~ Ceuverclede  Grilledufiitre  Filire en
la partie centrale convexe du tambour.

2.Nettoyage du Filtre d'entrée d'air une fois par mois

1)Poussez Iégérement vers le haut I'extrémité centrale
extérieure du couvercle du Filtre d'entrée d'air, tenez-

le et retirez-le vers I'extérieur. Grille du filtre \

2) Utilisez une brosse douce ou un aspirateur pour Q

nettoyer la poussiére qui s'y trouve. Rl ]
=

3) Remettez le filtre dans la machine aprés le
nettoyage.

3.Nettoyage du corps

Utilisez un chiffon doux humide pour essuyer le
tambour intérieur ou I'extérieur du séche-linge,
utilisez un peu de détergent de cuisine pour essuyer
les taches tenaces, puis nettoyez avec un chiffon
propre.

Remarque:
Ne pas utiliser de diluant, d'essence, d'alcool pour essuyer le corps.




Modéle A: Mode d'emploin

Instructions relatives au
panneau de contréle

—>

~

-

n
Faible
-
Forte

Sélectionnez I'option "Forte" (le bouton est
enfoncé), qui est généralement utilisée pour
les vétements plus grands ou volumineux.
Sélectionnez I'option "Faible" (le bouton
n'est pas enfoncé), qui est généralement
utilisée pour les vétements de précision, tels
que la soie, le nylon, le lin, etc.

J

p
Sélection du programme de séchage

Air chaud et Séchage a I'air.

Séchage a I'air : cette
fonction fonctionne pour I'air
frais, la principale élimination

Arrét:lorsque le bouton est
pointé sur "arrét", le séche-
linge se coupe du courant.

de 'odeur des vétements, tels
que les vétements de
stockage trop longtemps a
produire des odeurs.

Lorsque I'aiguille pointe sur le
processus de séchage
souhaité, le séche-linge se met
enmarche.

400
Séchage

Arrét:lorsque le bouton est al'air
pointé sur "arrét”, le séche- °
linge se coupe du courant. 20
Lorsque I'aiguille pointe sur
le processus de séchage
souhaité, le séche-linge se
met en marche. Arrét

180 140

Air chaud

.
160

7

Air chaud:Cette fonction est utilisée pour les
vétements de grande taille ou de taille supérieure
(les vétements dépassent la moitié de la capacité
nominale du séche-linge), sélectionnez "choix de
chauffage", puis sélectionnez le bouton "Forte", en
réglant le temps de séchage a plus de 120 minutes.

® Airtempéré

Il existe cing procédures de séchage : Air froid, Anti-froissement, Air tempéré,

Air froid:Cette fonction intervient
dans les 20 derniéres minutes du
processus de séchage. L'air frais, au
lieu de I'air chaud, refroidit les
vétements qui viennent d'étre
séchés, ce qui facilite leur sortie.

Air tempéré:
Anti-froissement : utilisé pour les
vétements difficiles a repasser,
comme les chemises en tissu et le lin.
Sélectionnez "choix de chauffage"
puis sélectionnez le bouton "Faible".
Réglez le temps de séchage en
fonction du nombre de vétements,
généralement de 30 & 60 minutes.
Lorsque le temps est écoulé et que le
séche-linge cesse de fonctionner, les
vétements contiennent de I'humidité
pour faciliter le repassage.

Fonction de séchage a I'air teméré :
Cette fonction est utilisée pour sécher
et refroidir les vétements, la plupart
du temps pour les vétements qui ne
sont pas sujets aux plis (selon la
matiére du vétement).

Sélectionnez le "choix de chauffage”,
puis le bouton "Forte :", et le temps de
séchage est généralement fixé entre
60 et 120 minutes

~

.




Résolution des problémes courants

Sile séche-linge tombe en panne, débranchez-le et vérifiez
I'alimentation. Parfois, il ne s'agit pas d'une panne dans les cas suivants
. Veuillez vous en assurer a nouveau avant de procéder a la réparation.
S'il s'agitd'une panne, veuillez appeler notre service d'assistance
téléphonique national et contacter notre service aprés-vente. Ne
procédez pas a la réparation vous-méme.

Phénomeéne
anormal

Raison de I'anomalie

Méthode de traitement

Le séche-linge ne
démarre pas

el 'alimentation est-elle
coupée ou en panne ?

el a connexion électrique est
solide et fiable.

ele linge a sécher n'est pas
surchargé.

el e contrdleur de
température est débranché.

eUtiliser aprés I'alimentation électrique
e\Vérifiez le branchement électrique
pour vous assurer que la fixation est
bien en place.

el es vétements de chargement
doivent étre déshydratés et le poids de
séchage (le poids des vétements
humides) ne doit pas dépasser 5,0 kg.
eVeuillez demander au personnel
d'entretien de remplacer le régulateur
de température

L'extérieur du
séche-linge est
chaud ou dégage
une odeur de
chaleur.

el a grille du filtre a miettes
est bloquée par les miettes de
fourrure.

el 'évent de la sortie d'air ou
les drains sont bloqués.

el a Grille du filtre doit étre nettoyée
avant et aprés chaque utilisation
Nettoyer le bouchon

Les vétements
ne peuvent pas
étre séchés

eTrop de linge dans le seche-
linge.

el e filtre est bloqué, ce qui
affecte le vent entrant et
sortant.

el es vétements sont trop
pleins pour étre enroulés.

La machine est installée
dans un endroit étroit et non
ventilé.

eSéchez les vétements plusieurs fois.
eNettoyer réguliérement les entrées
et sorties d'air.

eSéparer les vétements et les sécher
a nouveau.

Redisposez la machine.

Les vétements
sont trop pliés

el e seche-linge est trop
plein.

e\/ous n'avez pas sortile
linge a temps apres avoir
terminé.

el es vétements ne sont pas
correctement classés.

el a température est réglée
trop haut..

eNe remplissez pas trop vos
vétements.

eSortez le linge immédiatement aprés
I'avoir terminé.

eSéchez le linge aprés l'avoir trié.
Suivez les instructions d'entretien
figurant sur I'étiquette des vétements.
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Phénomeéne
anormal

Raison de I'anomalie

Méthode de traitement

Les vétements
rétrécissent

el e linge est trop sec.

eSuivez les instructions
d'entretien figurant sur I'étiquette
des vétements. Siles vétements
rétrécissent facilement. Vérifiez
toujours vos vétements lorsque
vous les séchez. Sortez-les
lorsqu'ils sont encore humides
pour éviter un séchage excessif et
suspendez-les ou posez-les a plat
pour qu'ils séchent complétement.

Les vétements
ontdes
boulettes de

ell est normal de
produire des boulettes
de laine a partir de

eAdoucissez la fibre avec un
assouplissant. Lorsque vous
repassez des vétements,

laine fibres synthétiques et vaporisez de I'adhésif de fixation
non repassantes. Ceci | surle col et les poignets, ou
estdd a un frottement retournez-les sur l'envers pour
normal. réduire les frottements
Spécification
/ . . 1 1 \
Dimension 605x465x700mm|  Poids des produits 122 okg
Puissance Capacité -
' _ pacité nominale de
d'entrée nominale 1350W séchage 6.0kg
Tension nominale 120V~ Fréquence nominale | 60Hz
\_ J




If you have any questions, please contact our customer care center.

Our contact details are below:
& 001-877-644-9366
m customerservice@aosom.com

Imported by Aosom LLC
27150 SW Kinsman Rd Wilsonville, OR 97070 USA
MADE IN CHINA

If you have any questions, please contact our customer care center.

Our contact details are below:

Sivous avez la moindre question, veuillez contacter notre centre d'assistance a la

clientele.
Nos coordonnées sont les suivantes:

@ 416-792-6088

b.'.4 customerservice@aosom.ca

Imported by Aosom Canada Inc.

7270 Woodbine Avenue, Unit 307, Markham, Ontario Canada
L3R 4B9

MADE IN CHINA

Importé par Aosom Canada Inc.

7270 Woodbine Avenue, unité 307, Markham, Ontario Canada
L3R 4B9

FABRIQUE EN CHINE
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